
Land Use, Transportation & 

Infrastructure Committee

AGENDA

Tuesday, May 28, 2024, 1:30 PM

City & County Building, Council Committee Room, Room 391

1437 Bannock Street

Chair:  Amanda P. Sandoval, Vice-chair: Darrell Watson

Members: Flor Alvidrez, Diana Romero Campbell, Chris Hinds, Paul Kashmann, Jamie Torres 

Staff: Luke Palmisano

Committee canceled. Consent agenda included.

Consent Items

Approves a contract with Vance Brothers, Inc. for 

$3,540,832.50 and a term of 4 months for chip seal and 

crack seal work, citywide (DOTI-2202477240).

24-0695

Dedicates a parcel of land as public-right-of-way, located 

at the intersection of North Lafayette Street and North 

Franklin Street, in Council District 9.

24-0699

Revokes Ordinance #366, Series of 1984 which granted a 

revocable permit to Leprino Foods, their successors and 

assigns, to encroach into the right of way with security 

closed circuit television cable at 3756 Quivas Street, in 

Council District 1.

24-0700

Approves an on-call contract with Autumn Tree Lawn and 

Landscape to $1,000,00 and 3 years for tree maintenance 

services in public spaces and private property as well as 

emergency tree services, citywide (PARKS-202473492).

24-0703

Page 1 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_oHyXcJ7ETQ-LJuFdpcEV5A

PASSWORD: Denver

https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=25471
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=25475
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=25476
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=25479


AGENDA

Land Use, Transportation & Infrastructure Committee

Tuesday, May 28, 2024

Approves an on-call contract with Environmental Tree 

Care LLC for $1,000,000 and three years for tree 

maintenance including tree pruning, tree and stump 

removal and grinding of stumps, tree/shrub removal and 

stump treatment along waterways; debris removal in 

parks, parkways and city facilities; structural tree pruning 

on smaller diameter trees in parks, parkways, City golf 

course properties and City Facilities; scheduled tree 

pruning and Stump Removal and Grinding of Stumps for 

Parkway Trees in area D (map attached); and tree 

pruning, tree removal on Public Right-of-Ways and Public 

Property; stump and debris removal and emergency tree 

services on public right-of-ways, citywide (202473454).

24-0704

Approves an on-call contract with Maloney Tree Care, LLC 

for $500,000 and three years for tree maintenance 

including structural tree pruning of young tree on public 

rights-of-ways and public property, citywide 

(PARKS-202473507).

24-0705

Approves an on-call contract with Root Tree Service for 

$1,500,000 and three years for tree maintenance 

including tree pruning, tree and stump removal and 

grinding of stumps in parks, parkways, City golf course 

properties, and City Facilities; and tree/shrub removal 

and stump treatment along waterways, citywide 

(PARKS-202473523).

24-0706

Page 2 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_oHyXcJ7ETQ-LJuFdpcEV5A

PASSWORD: Denver

https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=25480
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=25481
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=25482


AGENDA

Land Use, Transportation & Infrastructure Committee

Tuesday, May 28, 2024

Approves an on-call contract with Super Trees Colorado 

LLC for $3,000,000 and three years for tree maintenance 

including tree pruning, tree and stump removal and 

grinding of stumps, structural tree pruning on smaller 

diameter trees in parks, parkways, City golf course 

properties, and City Facilities; scheduled tree pruning and 

Stump Removal and Grinding of Stumps for Parkway 

Trees; and tree pruning, tree removal, structural tree 

pruning of young trees on Public Right-of-Ways and 

Public Property, citywide (PARKS-202473510).

24-0707

Approves an on-call contract with SuperTrees Colorado 

LLC, Supertrees, Inc., doing business as Supertrees of 

Oregon, doing business as Supertrees Utah, LLC, doing 

business as Supertrees Colorado, LLC, for tree planting 

and watering services throughout public right-of-way and 

public property, citywide (PARKS-24202473352).

24-0708

Approves an on-call contract with Tiger Tree, Inc. for 

$3,000,000 and through 7-01-2027 for tree planting and 

watering services on city-owned property, including 

parks, parkways, public right of way, and city-owned 

facilities, citywide (PARKS-202473343).

24-0709

Approves an on-call contract with CTM Inc. for 

$3,000,000 and through 7-01-2027 for tree planting and 

watering services throughout public right-of-way and 

public property areas, citywide (PARKS-202473390).

24-0710

Page 3 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_oHyXcJ7ETQ-LJuFdpcEV5A

PASSWORD: Denver

https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=25483
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=25484
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=25485
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=25486

